

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4181 OF 2004

C.S.I.R. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATNA CHATTERJEE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
For R-1 Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 may make an application to the  
Director General, C.S.I.R. praying for relaxation and we  
request the Director General, C.S.I.R. to pass  
appropriate orders on the application of respondent No. 1  
within four weeks of receipt of the said application.

List this matter after six weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master